
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

BEML LIMITED 

          Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence 
 

                A Schedule “A” Company   
 

        FLAT E,F,G & H, 11TH FLOOR, 
        Vandhna Building, Tolstoy Marg, 

         Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 
 

 
Ref:/MKL/OPEN TENDER/2020/01                                                  Date:  28.09.2020 

Tender No. 6300034228   
 

CORRIGENDUM 

With reference to the NIT/Tender no. 6300034228 dated 15.09.2020 floated on BEML SRM 

Portal and e-published on CPP Portal, following changes in tender documents are notified 

hereby:  

1. Under point no. 15 at page no. 06 of the tender document, the measurement of 

office area may please be noted as mentioned below only: 

S.No Description Number/Area 

(apprx.) 

1 Total Floor Area 

(Including 5 washrooms) 

4000 sq.ft. 

 

 

2. Revised format for ‘Technical Bid’ may please be referred from Annexure A-1 
enclosed herewith. Technical Bid only in this format shall be considered for 
Technical evaluation.  

3. Revised format for quoting price bid may please be referred from Annexure C-1 
enclosed herewith. Price quoted only in this format shall be considered for 
commercial evaluation.  

4. For point no. 5 under ‘Qualification Criteria’ under Terms & Conditions clause at 
page no. 09, following revised requirements may please be noted: 

a. “Satisfactory service completion certificate of similar work/service rendered of 
value not less than Rs. 20 lakhs in case of one client, Rs. 12.5 lakhs in case of 
two clients & Rs. 10 lakhs in case of three clients are to be enclosed 
mandatorily for the evaluation”. Further, details of ongoing work/similar work 
to be also enclosed without fail. 

b. Minimum average turnover of last three financial years i.e. 2019-20, 2018-19 & 
2017-18 should not be less than Rs. 25,00,000.00 (Twenty-five lakhs). 

5. Apart from the above, all other terms & conditions/clauses mentioned in the tender 
document stands unaltered/unchanged.  

 

Executive Director 

BEML Ltd. 



 

Page 2 of 3 
 

Annexure: “A-1” 

 
Annexure to our Tender Notice No. MKL/OPEN TENDER/2020/01                                               28.09.2020. 
 
REVISED FORMAT FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION PERTAINING TO TECHNICAL BID 

PART – A 

01) Name of the Firm with complete address of the registered office.                  

02) Details of Nodal Executive for further communication/s. 
Telephone No. – Landline 
Telephone No. – Mobile 
Email ID:- 

 

03) a) Whether meeting minimum required avg. turnover of Rs. 25,00,000.00 of last 
three financial years?  
 

b) Whether Annual Turnover of the last 03 financial years (2019-20, 2018-19 & 2017-
18) attached? 
 

c) Whether Satisfactory service completion certificate of similar work/service 
rendered of value not less than Rs. 20 lakhs of the total estimated work/service value 
in case of one client, Rs. 12.5 lakhs in case of two clients & Rs. 10 lakhs in case of 
three clients (latest ones) attached? 
 

Yes/No 
 
 
Yes/No 
 
 
Yes/No 
 

04) Whether meeting minimum total relevant experience? 
If Yes, whether relevant experience proof/s attached? 

Yes/No 
 

05)  Whether Labour registration/license certificate attached? Yes/No 
 

06) Whether Banker’s name, Account Number & Address of the bank attached? 
 
 

Yes/No 
 

07) 
 

Whether copy of PAN Number attached? 
 

Yes/No 
 

08) Whether GST Registration Certificate attached? 
 

Yes/No 
 

09)  Whether MSME?  
If yes, whether registration certificate/testimonials are attached?  

Yes/No 
 

10) Whether details of ongoing work/service of similar type/nature attached? Yes/No 

11) What is the type/category of your Firm? Public/Private/Partn
ership/Any other 
(Please specify) 

12) 
 
 
 
 

Whether Solvency Certificate of Rs. 25,00,000.00 (twenty-five lakhs) from Bank 
attached? 

Yes/No 
 

13)  Agreeable for all Tender Terms and Conditions. 
(Please provide copy of the tender document duly signed and stamped) 

 
Yes / No 

 

Note: Partnership companies should enclose copy of partnership deed. 



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

Annexure: “C-1” 
 

 

Annexure to our Tender Notice No /MKL/OPEN TENDER/2020/01                                28.09.2020 

_______________________________________________________________________________

PRICE TO BE STRICTLY ENTERED/QUOTED IN BEML SRM PORTAL ONLY, ANY BIDDER 

QUOTING THE PRICE ALONG WITH THE TECHNICAL BID WILL LEAD TO REJECTION 

WITHOUT ANY FURTHER NOTICE. 

S.No Description Frequency Monthly Value (in Rs.) including Total 
Consumables/Equipment/Manpower) 

*Value will be without GST 

1 Entire Office Floor Area (Vitrified Tiles) 3 times per day.  

2 Wash Rooms / Toilets  4 times per day.  

3 Pantry  3 times per day.  

4 Italian Marble 2 times per day.  

5 Wooden Floor (Engineered Wood) 2 times per day.  

6 Glass Partition & Doors Area 2 times per day.  

7 AC Vents, Light Fittings, False celling, etc. Once a week.  

8 Wall Mounted Fans Twice a week  

9 Computers, Printers, Telephone 

Instruments, TVs, etc. 

Once daily.  

10 All working tables, chairs, executive 

workstation units (table), Sofa sets, coffee 

tables, conference table, Wooden storage 

units, Personal locker units, etc. 

Once daily.  

11 Wooden art works, wooden doors, etc. Once daily.  

12 Deep cleaning of office Once in a month.  

 Total Monthly Value   

 

* GST/Taxes will be extra, as applicable.  

#The L-1 Bidder will be selected on the basis of lowest ‘Total Monthly Value’ as indicated 

above.  Please do not quote your price bid here, it will lead to rejection. Rates to be strictly 

Quoted only in the BEML SRM Portal. 

 
 
 


